01-10-2002

	0.5
U.S. DEPARTMENT (Q6754.
DEFARTMENT (DECOM
U.S. Patent	COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	R 101020
(Rev. 03/01)	
ONIB No. occ.	R 101938699
1. Name of the Honorable Commission	PATENTS ONLY Tof Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Orbotech Ltd. Orbotech Ltd.
1. Name of conveying parties: Dan ZEMER	r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to
Michael Farm	U.S. Palent and Trader 2. Name and add attached original documents of the attached original documents or attached original documents of the attached original documents or attached original documents of the attached original d
Michael FAIBISCH	2. Name and address of receiving party: Orbotech Ltd.
	Orbotech Ltd.
1 _	1 P.U. Box 216
1 17 13	Yavne, 81102 Israel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2 <u>•</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	od? Tivo or
	No No
☐ Security Agrees	35.
Security Agreement Change Say	
Other Change of Na	ime SQ I
	3.3
Execution Date: December 24, 2001 4. Application number(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is heine for	
If this document is be-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No h a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 24, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
A Patent A	and a address(es) attached?
arent Application No.(s)	a new application, the execution
`'	D. p.
	B. Patent No.(s) December 24, 2001
5. Name and address of north Addition	nal numi
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION PARTY.	nal numbers attached?
TOURNE TO TOO.	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total free (27.00)
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	of applications and patents involved
Suite 800 Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	
	with this Assignment in
1	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. 8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the barras	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OO NOT USE THIS SPACE oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
h/21/1	oung information is true and com-
	orrect and any attached convice a ter
Kelly G. Hyndman	sy wa true copy of the
Re	eg. No. 30 234 December 21
Total number - c	Det.
Mail documents 4	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Control of the contro	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 prided with required cover sheet information to: Boy A patents & Trademarks
Commiss	of the Palente & T.
77.	DOX ASSIGnment
2002 LAUELLER 00000199 10032060	Vashington, D.C. 20231
581	
40.00 gp	
The W	

PATENT REEL: 12423 FRAME: 0626

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,

Dan ZEMER of 16 Haoren Street, Rehovot, 76575, Israel Michael FAIBISCH of 4 Tzukit Street, Givat Zeev 90917, Israel,

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI-DIMENSIONAL OPTICAL INSPECTION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and Whereas, Orbotech Ltd. P. O. Box 215 Yavne, 81102 Israel (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number (Application number _ ___) the filing date , filed and application number of said application when known. 24 DEC 2001 Date: 24 DEC 2001 Date: s/ Michael FAIBISCH

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/31/2001 REEL: 12423 FRAME: 0627